thQ pQrød from 1.196 to 31.1298 to the applicant No.1 

namely Shri.A.S.Skho, EDMC, Huining EDBO vide Imphal HQ 

A.Roll No.195 on 2.03.99 while the applicants No.2 & 3 have 

It received their due amounting to Rs.7000/- (Rupees Seven 

thousand) only and Rs.8860J-(upees Eight thousand eight 

hundred sixty)only vide Imphal HO A.Roll No.282 & 198 

respectively On 2Z.03.99. 	It is also submitted that the 

Respondents No.3 & 4 have received complaints against 

Respondent No.5 for non-payment of arrears of allowances to 

the_applicants. The Respondent No.4 is now making enquiry

[...]

ward or encashment of this leave. This will be implemented with effect from 
half year beginning from 1st July, 1998. 

Ex Gratia Gratuity.—The amount of er gratia gratuity for ED 
Agents which is presently Rs. 6,000 (Rupees Six thousand only) may be in-
creased to Rs. 18,000 (Rupees Eighteen thousand only) with effect from the 
date of issue of these orders. 

Office Maintenance Allowance.—Office maintenance allowance as 
admissible for EDAs at present, may be increased from existing Rs. 25 to 
ks. 50 per month. The increased rate will be effective from the date of issue of